

## **GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN**

SECTOR 26, CHANDIGARH - 160019

(Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh)





#### **INDEX**

S.No	Description	Link
1	List of workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the last five years: 2022-23	View Link
2	Details of the workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the year: 2021-22	View Link
3	Details of the workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the year: 2020-21	View Link
4	Details of the workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the year: 2019-20	View Link
5	Details of the workshops/seminars/conferences including on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship conducted during the year:: 2018-19	View Link

Note: The supporting documents for this metric exceed the upload limit of 5 MB. Hence the documents are made available in HEI website and the links for the metric is given above.

Phone: 0172-2792757, 2791610, Website: www.ggscw.ac.in, Email: principalggscw@yahoo.in, principal@ggscw.ac.in and principalggscw.generation and principalg



## **GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN**

#### SECTOR 26, CHANDIGARH - 160019

(Affiliated to Panjab University Chandigarh)

Re-accredited by National Assessment & Accreditation Council, Bangalore)



# 3.2.2 Number of workshops/seminars/conferences including programs on Research Methodology, Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) and entrepreneurship during the last five years

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	TOTAL
Research Methodology	6	5	4	3	9	27
IPR	3	7	1	1	1	13
Entrepreneurship Development	13	18	7	11	5	54
TOTAL	22	30	12	15	15	94

Totander Kaur

Guru Gobind Singh College For Women

Sector 26, Chandigarh